

Renewed PGA REACH WNY Foundation Partnership Praxis Financial Group

EAST AMHERST, NY (April 17, 2024) – Praxis Financial Group has returned as a PGA REACH WNY Foundation Presenting Partner of our 4th Annual PGA REACH WNY Run/Walk Fundraiser.



Praxis Financial Group – In 2022, Praxis Financial Group, founded by Robert (Bob) Powalski, CFP, and Greg Ahrens, CFP, ChFC, CExP, stepped in as PGA REACH WNY's Presenting Sponsor for the Annual PGA REACH WNY Run/Walk Fundraiser which injected

major energy, excitement, and financial support into the event. Bob participated in the inaugural event in 2021 and loved his experience so much that he wanted to get more formally involved. Three years later now, Bob and Greg enter 2024 as the Presenting Sponsor once more for this coveted fundraiser event!

About Praxis Financial Group

Praxis Financial Group is a specialized planning team within Alliance Advisory Group Network, a privately held financial services firm that has been serving the Western New York community for 40+ years. Our team of specialists provides a customized, boutique wealth planning experience to help you create the financial freedom you deserve. The services we offer mean very little without the dedicated people who rally behind them. Our hand-picked team of professionals, coaches, and industry specialists are highly credentialed, fiercely committed, and driven to serve the best interests of our clients at all times.

"PGA REACH WNY is immensely grateful and excited to welcome back a highly coveted Foundation Partner with Praxis Financial Group. Having a company that is ingrained in our WNY community that steadfastly serves our fellow community members and believes in what we do here at PGA REACH WNY Foundation really means a lot to us as a 501c3 community cause," said John Osberg, Director of Development for PGA REACH WNY. "Having Bob and Greg from Praxis step in as our Presenting Sponsor for our Annual Run/Walk Fundraiser three years ago injected energy, excitement, a sense of community, and financial support into this event. Three years later, Bob and Greg enter 2024 as the Presenting Sponsor for this Fundraiser event once more!"

About PGA REACH WNY

The mission of PGA REACH WNYis to positively impact the lives of youth, military, and diverse populations through the game of golf. PGA REACH WNY was created with a goal of providing support to various organizations within the boundaries of the Western New York PGA Section. Through the game of golf, the Foundation will work to fund and conduct programs supporting its mission, including the Western New York Section PGA Junior Golf initiatives and various other underprivileged youth golf programs. The Foundation will also conduct and support various initiatives that serve the founding pillars: youth, military, and diversity in golf.

Media Contacts: Mollie Mars, WNYPGA WORKS Fellow, (716) 313-6283, mmars@pgahq.com